
 

Babu Madhav Institute of Information Technology 

 
Anti-ragging Cell 2015-16 
 

 To ensure ragging free environment so that no case of ragging in any form ever occur 
at Babu Madhav Institute of Information Technology. 

 

 To publicize anti-ragging measures. 
 

 To solicit affidavits of abstaining from ragging activities from parents/guardians and 
students every academic year. 

 

 To conduct enquiry into any incident of ragging reported or referred. 
 

 To institute anti-ragging measures against defaulters. 
 

 To implement UGC guidelines at the campus and hostels. 
 
Anti-Ragging Committee 2015-16 
 

Chairperson Mr. Jitendra Nasriwala jvnasriwala@utu.ac.in 

Male Faculty Representing  Mr. Vikas Patel vikas.patel@utu.ac.in 

Male Faculty Representing  Mr. Hardik Vyas hardik.vyas@utu.ac.in 

Female Member Representing Ms. Bhumika Patel bhumika.patel@utu.ac.in 

Non-Teaching Staff Representing  Ms. Mitali Suchal mitali.suchal@utu.ac.in 

Student Representing Mr. Vishwas Goyal wish4vishwas@gmail.com 

Student representing Ms. Julisha Patel julipatel510@gmail.com 

Student representing Mr. Jenil Thakkar thakkarjammy23495@gmail.com 

 
Anti-Ragging Squad Members 
 

Mr. Hardik Vyas Teaching Staff Representative hardik.vyas@utu.ac.in 

Mr. Sapan Naik Teaching Staff Representative sapan.naik@utu.ac.in 

Ms. Bhumika Patel Teaching Staff Representative bhumika.patel@utu.ac.in 

Ms. Nehal Adhvaryu Teaching Staff Representative nehal.adhvaryu@utu.ac.in 

 
 

Help line Numbers 
 

Mr. Hardik Vyas (9825658143), Ms. Bhumika Patel (9998221020) 
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